

MILWAUKEE COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

DATE: December 11, 2017

AMENDMENT NO. 1 to Item # 4

Resolution File No. 17-763

Ordinance File No.

COMMITTEE: Finance & Audit

OFFERED BY SUPERVISOR(S): West

ADD AND/OR DELETE AS FOLLOWS:

Add the following WHEREAS clause at or about line 9:

WHEREAS, in the 2018 Adopted Budget the Milwaukee County Board of Supervisors provided \$200,000 in contingency for senior center operations to offset the County Executive's 2018 Recommended Budget, which reduced senior center operations by \$200,000; and

Amend the following BIR clause at or about line 74:

BE IT RESOLVED, that Interim Director, Department on Aging, is hereby authorized to enter into contracts for ~~2017~~ 2018 with the above named providers and for the programs, services, and award amounts indicated.